
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)ss 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on July 9, 2009 a copy of the order of the 

Illinois Commerce Commission dated July 8, 2009 in Docket No. 09-0166 (North Shore Gas Company) 

Resuspension Order was served electronically to the following parties: 

Parties of record on attached listing 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9th 
day of July A.D. 2009. 

\ 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
LAURA H. YOUNG 

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS I MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7·22-2011 
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Thomas G. Aridas, Mary Klyasheff, 
  James F. Schott, John Hengtgen, 
  & Sharon Moy 
North Shore Gas Company  
130 E. Randolph Dr., 22nd Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:tgaridas@integrysgroup.com 
mailto:mpklyasheff@integrysgroup.com 
mailto:jfschott@integrysgroup.com 
mailto:jhengtgen@integrysgroup.com 
mailto:smoy@integrysgroup.com 
 
John P. Ratnaswamy, Christopher W. Zibart, 
  Carla Scarsella, Julia H. Good & 
  Brian Dodds 
for North Shore Gas Company  
Foley & Lardner, LLC  
321 N. Clark, Ste. 2800  
Chicago, IL 60610  * 
mailto:jratnaswamy@foley.com 
mailto:czibart@foley.com 
mailto:cscarsella@foley.com 
mailto:jgood@foley.com 
mailto:bdodds@foley.com 
 
Theodore Eidukas & Edward C. Hurley 
Attys. for North Shore Gas Company  
Chico & Nunes, P.C.  
333 W. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1800  
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:teidukas@chiconunes.com 
mailto:ehurley@chiconunes.com 
 
Phillip A. Casey 
Atty. for North Shore Gas Company  
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP  
233 S. Wacker Dr., Ste. 7800  
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:pcasey@sonnenschein.com 
 
David J. Kyto - Director  
Regulatory Affairs  
Integrys Energy Group, Inc.  
700 N. Adams St.  
Green Bay, WI 54301  * 
mailto:dkyto@integrysgroup.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Kavita Athanikar, Julie L. Soderna 
  & Elizabeth Davies 
Citizens Utility Board  
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800  
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:kchopra@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:edavies@citizensutilityboard.org 
 
Karen L. Lusson & Kristin Munsch 
Illinois Attorney General's Office  
100 W. Randolph, 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:klusson@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:kmunsch@atg.state.il.us 
 
Joseph E. Donovan 
Senior Counsel  
Constellation Energy Resources, LLC  
100 Constellation Way  
Baltimore, MD 21201  * 
mailto:joseph.donovan@constellation.com 
 
Janice A. Dale & Erica Randall 
Assistant Attorney General  
Public Utilities Bureau  
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601 
mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:erandall@atg.state.il.us 
 
Darcy A. Fabrizius 
Constellation NewEnergy-Gas Division, LLC  
N21 W23340 Ridgeview Pkwy., Ste. B  
PO Box 2226  
Waukesha, WI 53187-2226  * 
mailto:darcy.fabrizius@constellation.com 
 
Christopher D. Young 
Constellation Energy Group, Inc.  
111 Market Place, Ste. 500  
Baltimore, MD 21201  * 
mailto:christopher.young@constellation.com 
 
David J. Effron 
12 Pond Path  
North Hampton, NH 03862 
mailto:djeffron@aol.com 
 
Scott J. Rubin 
Law Office of Scott J. Rubin  
333 Oak Lane  
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 
mailto:scott.j.rubin@gmail.com 
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Christopher J. Townsend, Christopher N. Skey 
  & Amanda Jones 
Attys. for Interstate Gas Supply of Illinois, Inc.  
DLA Piper LLP (US)  
203 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1900  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:christopher.townsend@dlapiper.com 
mailto:Christopher.skey@dlapiper.com 
mailto:amanda.jones@dlapiper.com 
 
Vincent A. Parisi 
General Counsel  
Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.  
5020 Bradenton Ave.  
Dublin, OH 43017  * 
mailto:vparisi@igsenergy.com 
 
Ronald D. Jolly, Jack A. Pace 
  & Susan J. Condon 
City of Chicago  
Dept. of Law  
30 N. LaSalle, Ste. 900  
Chicago, IL 60602-2580  * 
mailto:rjolly@cityofchicago.org 
mailto:jack.pace@cityofchicago.org 
mailto:susan.condon@cityofchicago.org 
 
Conrad Reddick 
Special Assistant Corporation Counsel  
Dept. of Law  
City of Chicago  
1015 Crest  
Wheaton, IL 60187-6271  * 
mailto:conradreddick@aol.com 
 
Eric Robertson & Ryan Robertson 
Attys. for IIEC  
Lueders, Robertson, Konzen  
1939 Delmar Ave.  
P.O. Box 735  
Granite City, IL 62040  * 
mailto:erobertson@lrklaw.com 
mailto:ryrobertson@lrklaw.com 
 
Neil Anderson 
Vanguard Energy Services, L.L.C.  
850 E. Diehl Rd., Ste. 142  
Naperville, IL 60563  * 
mailto:nanderson@vanguardenergy.net 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Jonathan M. Wier 
Atty. for Vanguard Energy Services, L.L.C.  
Eimer Stahl Klevorn & Solberg LLP  
224 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100  
Chicago, IL 60604  * 
mailto:jwier@eimerstahl.com 
 
Jerome Mierzwa & Lafayette Morgan 
Exeter Associates  
565 Sterrett Place, Ste. 310  
Columbia, MD 21044 
mailto:jmierzwa@exeterassociates.com 
mailto:lmorgan@exeterassociates.com 
 
Stephen J. Moore, Thomas H. Rowland 
  & Kevin D. Rhoda 
Attys. for Dominion Retail, Inc.  
Rowland & Moore LLP  
200 W. Superior St., Ste. 400  
Chicago, IL 60610  * 
mailto:steve@telecomreg.com 
mailto:tom@telecomreg.com 
mailto:krhoda@telecomreg.com 
 
Gary A. Jeffries 
Dominion Resources Services, Inc.  
501 Martindale St., Ste. 400  
Pittsburgh, PA 15212-5817  * 
mailto:gary.a.jeffries@dom.com 
 
Koby Bailey, Daniel McNamara 
  & Lisa Pishevar 
Prairie Point Energy, L.L.C.  
d/b/a Nicor Advanced Energy LLC  
2019 Corporate Lane, Ste. 159  
Naperville, IL 60563  * 
mailto:kbailey@nicor.com 
mailto:dmcnama@nicor.com 
mailto:lpeshev@nicor.com 
 
Dianna Hathhorn 
Case Manager  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701  * 
mailto:dhathhor@icc.illinois.gov 
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John Feeley, Carmen Fosco 
  & Megan McNeill 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:cfosco@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:mmcneill@icc.illinois.gov 
 


